## Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)

Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

Paving Fund (PAV)

Amount: \$12,495

Date: 11-21-17

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s):

District 19 is splitting the cost 50/50 with Metro Parks for the cost of painting and ceiling repairs at the Long Run Golf Course Club House. The total cost of these repairs are \$24,990.

City Agency: Metro Parks

Contact Person: Jason Canuel

Agency Phone: 502-574-100810

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman

Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:

Request Amount:

Reference #:

Budget Revision #:

Account #:

To Project Manager:

Actual Cost:

Funds Returned:

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST	
Interagency Name: Metro Parks	
Program/Project Name: Long Run Golf Course Club House Yes/No/NA	
Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	Hes
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	N/A
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?	NIA
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	-yes
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	4es
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	Yes
<b>Ordinance Required:</b> Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.	NIA
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	-NIA
Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid estimate and description of cost?	-Yes

Submitted by: mily havely with

Date: 11-21-17

Phone (502) 584-7181 Fax (502) 589-9469

## TED McCain Company

INCORPORATED

Carpet/Resilient Flooring and Acoustical Contracting 208 E. MARKET ST. LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

July 28, 2017

David Wilding Metro Parks

> RE: Long Rung Park – Golf Shop Acoustical Wood 2' x 2'

Dear David,

We propose the following options:

1.)\* If Possible to remove and salvage 2' x 2' panels from smallest area (12' x 24') and replace approximately 10 – 12 damaged panels.

Furnish and install all new in 12' x 24' Area (Match as close as possible) \$12,850.00

Panels TBD

\*Only if we can Salvage enough 2' x 2' existing

2.) Remove all 2' x 2' Wood Grid and Panels and replace with 2' x 2' White Premium Acoustical (USG – Eclipse) \$9,790.00

only

Excludes: Moving Furniture, Equipment, Any Work related to Wood Plank Ceiling in Vaulted Area

Respectfully submitted, Ted MgÇan Company, Inc.

Douglas A. Dausman Project Manager



## All Painting+, LLC

\*\*\*Certified KY & IN WBE\*\*\*

Office: (502) 552-2284

e-mail: all.painting@twc.com

Attn: Dave

Subject: Long Run Pro Shop Exterior

All Painting+, LLC proposes to provide all labor and materials to complete the painting scope of work for The Long Run Pro Shop Exterior according to the following scope:

- 1. Exterior to receive pressure wash and all areas to receive paint will be prepped/scraped, where necessary.
- 2. Stained ceilings to receive 2 coats sealer, railing to receive spot prime (rust inhibitive) and 2 finish coats, overhang, columns, doors, and window surrounds to receive 2 finish coats.
- 3. Wood replacement and caulking around windows (due to leaking problem) is not included in bid, but can be completed on a T&M basis.

Bid Total: \$15,200.00

Bid Total (1 coat sealer on ceilings): \$12,900.00

ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL AND WORKMAN LIKE MANNER.

ANY ALTERATIONS OR DEVIATION FROM THE ABOVE PROPOSAL INVOLVING EXTRA COST IN MATERIAL OR LABOR WILL BE EXECUTED IN WRITING FOR SAME AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER THE BID TOTAL. ALL AGREEMENTS MUST BE MADE IN WRITING.

Melissa Snider Date 07/19/17